Faster Bill Payments

Service	Small Business Tariff			Electronic Banking Tariff			Individual Pricing*
	Current/ Actual	Previously Notified	New	Current/ Actual	Previously Notified	New	
Faster Bill Payment via an automated Telephone Banking Service per payment	37p	N/A	23р	FREE	N/A	Unchanged	As agreed with you
Faster Bill Payment via a non-automated Telephone Banking Service per payment	37р	N/A	£3	FREE	N/A	£3	£3
Faster Bill Payment requested in branch per payment	37p	£10	£5	FREE	£10	£5	£5
Faster Bill Payment requested by post per payment	37p	£15	£5	FREE	£15	£5	£5

^{*}If we have individually agreed pricing with you, these charges will be agreed with you at your next review.

www.hsbc.co.uk/business

Issued by HSBC Bank plc

Customer Information: PO Box 6201, Coventry CV3 9HW
PO Box 20, HSBC House, Ridgeway Street, Douglas, Isle of Man IM99 1AU
PO Box 14, St Helier, Jersey JE4 8NJ
20-22 High Street, St Peter Port, Guernsey GY1 2LB
HB01297. Printed by St Ives, Bradford.
05/13 © HSBC Bank plc 2013. All Rights Reserved.

